

John Lewis Stock Number	77011101		
Name	Farrah’s Harrogate Toffee Embossed Flat Tin 100g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup (sulphites), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter (milk), Flavour, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin E322. Also, may contain peanuts, nuts, egg .		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	England		
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions, out of direct sunlight		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Farrah’s of Harrogate Ltd Pennine Range Mills Camwal Road Starbeck Harrogate HG1 4PY		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITIONAL VALUES per 100g		
	Energy (kcal)		406
	Energy (kj)		1718
	Protein (g)		0.1
	Carbohydrate (g)		88.1
	Of which sugars (g)		69.7
	Fat (g)		5.9
	Of which saturates (g)		3.6
	Fibre (g)		0.0
	Sodium (g)		0.0
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y